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BEFORE THE ARIZONR EQREGWATION COMMISSION
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MIKE GLEASON my0gT -3 P w22
Chairman .
JEFF HC:TCHS-T\I/?II}SEER DUCHET COHiReL Arizona Comoraﬁon‘ Commissiof
Commissioner DOCKETED
KRISTIN MAYES
Commissioner 0CT 0 3 2007

Commissioner DOCKLTED BY

GARY PIERCE
W\

IN THE MATTER OF THE REVIEW AND
POSSIBLE REVISION OF ARIZONA DOCKET NO. RT-00000H-97-0137
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND RULES,
ARTICLE 12 OF THE ARIZONA
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.

IN THE MATTER OF THE DOCKET NO. T-00000D-00-0672

INVESTIGATION OF THE COST OF
TELECOMMUNCIATIONS ACCESS.
REQUEST TO REMAIN ON SERVICE
LIST

Pursuant to Commission’s Procedural Order dated September 19, 2007, please be advised
that Qwest Corporation shall remain on the service list in the above matter. Please direct all

correspondence as follows:

Norman G. Curtright Reed Peterson
Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation
20 East Thomas Road 20 East Thomas road
16™ Floor 16® Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85012 ' Phoenix, AZ 85012
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SUBMITTED this 3rd day of October, 2007.

QWEST CORPORATION

By: M
Norman G. Curtright
4041 N. Central Ave., Suite 1
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 630-2187
Fax: (602) 235-3107
Attorney for Qwest Corporation
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Original and 15 copies of the foregoing
were filed this 3rd day of October, 2007 with:

O 0 9 N i b W

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

COPY of the foregoing mailed/emailed

this 3rd day of October, 2007 to:

Jane L. Rodda

Administrative Law Judge
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street

Ermest G. Johnson, Director
Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street

10 | Phoenix, AZ 85007 Phoenix, AZ 85007

1 jrodda@cc.state.az.us ernestjohnson@cc.state.az.us
Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel Maureen A. Scott, Esq.

12 1 Arizona Corporation Commission Legal Division

13 Legal Division Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street 1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007 Phoenix, AZ 85007

14 ckempley@cc.state.az.us mscott@cc.state.az.us

15 | Michael W. Patten Thomas H. Campbell

1 Roshka Heyman & DeWulf, PLC Michael T. Hallam

6 400 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 800 Lewis and Roca

Phoenix, AZ 85004 40 North Central Avenue

17 mpatten@rhd-law.com Phoenix, AZ 85004

1 tcampbel@lrlaw.com

8 mhallam@lrlaw.com

19 1 peter Q. Nyce, Jr. Walter W. Meek
Regulatory Law Office AUIA

20 lus. Army Litigation Center 2100 N. Central, Suite 210

21 901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 713 Phoenix, AZ 85004
Arlington, VA 22203-1644 meek@auia.org

2 Peter.nyce@hqda.army.mil
Martin A. Aronson, Esq. Scott S. Wakefield

23 | Morill & Aronson, PLC Chief Counsel
One E. Camelback, Suite 340 RUCO

24 | Phoenix, AZ 85012-1648 1110 West Washington, Suite 220

25 Phoenix, AZ 85007
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swakefield@azruco.com
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Mark A. DiNunzio

Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC
MS: DV3-16, Bldg. C

1550 West Deer Valley Road
Phoenix, AZ 85027
Mark.dinunzio@cox.com

Richard Lee

Snavely King Majoros
O’Connor & Lee, Inc.

1220 L Street, N.-W., Suite 410
Washington, D.C. 20005
dlee@snavely-king.com

Brian Thomas

Vice President Regulatory
Time Warner Telecom, Inc.
223 Taylor Avenue, North
Seattle, WA 98109
brian.thomas@twtelecom.com

Michael L. Brosch
Steven C. Carver
Utilitech, Inc.

740 NW Blue Parkway, Suite 204

Lee’s Summit, MO 64086

Jeffrey W. Crockett

Snell & Wilmer

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202
jcrockett@swlaw.com

Mﬂ/

Thomas F. Dixon

MCI

707 — 17" Street, 39™ Floor
Denver, CO 80202
thomas.f.dixon@mci.com

Albert Sterman

Arizona Consumers Council
2849 East 8 Street

Tucson, AZ 85716

Jon Poston

ACTS

6733 East Dale Lane
Cave Creek, AZ 85331

Timothy Berg

Theresa Dwyer

Darcy R. Renfro

Fennemore Craig, P.C.

3003 North Central, Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 95012-2913
tberg@fclaw.com

William Dunkel

William Dunkel & Associates
8625 Farmington Cemetery Road
Pleasant Plains, IL 62677




